Mechanical Activation of OPC for Lower Strength
UHPC with Reduced Silica Fume Content
Albert Kuncoro1, Antoni Antoni1 , Juan Felix Indrianto1, Jonathan Rayhan1, Tri
Eddy Susanto2, and Djwantoro Hardjito1
1Department of Civil Engineering, Petra Christian University, Jl. Siwalankerto No. 121-131
Siwalankerto, Kec. Wonocolo, Surabaya, Jawa Timur, Indonesia 60236
2Research & Development of PT Semen Indonesia (Persero) Tbk., Jl. Veteran No.93, Kec. Gresik,
Kab. Gresik, Jawa Timur, Indonesia 61122

Blend of 70% OPC + 30% FFA Silica Fume (SF)
MC-SF0 100% 0%
MC-SF5 95% 5%
MC-SF10 90% 10%
Table 2. Binder Proportions by Mass of Mortar Specimens
Code
Binder (%)
70% OPC + 30%
FFA (CF)
Silica fume
(SF)
8-h Milled
OPC (E)
16-h Milled
OPC (S)
CF75-SF0-E25 75% 0 25% 0
CF75-SF0-E18.75-
S6.25 75% 0 18.75% 6.25%
CF75-SF2.5-E16.8-
S5.7 75% 2.5% 16.80% 5.70%
CF75-SF2.5-E7.5-S2.5 75% 2.5% 15.00% 7.50%
CF75-SF5-E15-S5 75% 5% 15% 5%
CF75-SF5-E5-S15 75% 5% 5% 15%
CF65-SF5-E20-S10 65% 5% 20% 10%
CF65-SF5-E10-S20 65% 5% 10% 20%
CF60-SF5-E25-S10 60% 5% 25% 10%
CF60-SF5-E10-S25 60% 5% 10% 25%
3
E3S Web of Conferences 445, 01036 (2023)
GCEE 2023